

Court No. - 17

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 4779 of 2018

Petitioner :- Sita Ram

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Brajesh Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ayub Khan

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi,J.

Notice on behalf of respondent no.1 has been accepted by learned Standing Counsel. Sri Ayub Khan, Advocate has accepted notice on behalf of contesting respondents.

There is no need to issue notice to formal respondent nos. 3 to 6, who are not the contesting parties.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List this case on 26th September, 2018 for admission/final disposal.

Till the next date of listing, the effect and operation of impugned order dated 17.07.2018 passed in Revision No. 196 (Computer Case No. 2018531117000030), shall remain stayed.

Order Date :- 24.8.2018

Noman