

Court No. - 9

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 4779 of 2018

Petitioner :- Sita Ram

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Brajesh Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ayub Khan,Virendra Singh

Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra,J.

A counter affidavit has been filed in the matter in September, 2018.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks and no more time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List immediately thereafter.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the listing of the petition.

Order Date :- 7.3.2019

Jitendra